## STATE OF CALIFORNIA

## CALIFORNIA COMMUNITY COLLEGES CHANCELLOR'S OFFICE

1102 Q STREET SACRAMENTO, CA 95811-6549 (916) 445-8752 HTTP://WWW.CCCO.EDU



## Student Senate and Non-State Employee Travel Waiver of Liability and Hold Harmless Agreement

- 1. As a student attending the college noted below, I hereby acknowledge that I was elected by the student constituency to serve as their Student Senate representative on the Student Senate Board.
- 2. As a member of the Student Senate Board (SSB), I agree to perform the duties outlined in the Constitution of the Student Senate for California Community Colleges as a volunteer and will uphold and abide by all governing documents. As a volunteer, I am not entitled to any paid employment as a result of participating on the SSB.
- 3. I understand that I will be expected to attend meetings held at least once a month whereby the Chancellor's Office will provide for hotel and travel accommodations and reimburse for other allowable travel expenses, if authorized in advance.
- I understand and acknowledge that while the college/district is not financially responsible or liable for me to participate on the SSB, I will comply with college/district travel procedures/policies.
- 5. In consideration of participating in the travel/meeting activities associated with the Student Senate for California Community Colleges, I hereby release, hold harmless and forever discharge the Chancellor's Office for California Community College, and my respective college/district from any and all liability, claims, demands, actions, causes of action whatsoever arising out of or related to any loss, damage, or injury, including death, that may be sustained by me, or any of the property belonging to me, or demands of every kind which I may have in the future or that any person claiming through me may have in the future against any of them by reason of any injury to person or property, or death, in connection with my participation in the travel/meeting activity related to the SSB.
- 6. Further I agree to indemnify the Chancellor's Office and respective college/district for liability arising solely from my acts or omissions, and I assume the risk of traveling to or participating in such activity, or while in, on or upon the premises where the activity is being conducted.

Continues on next page.

## Continued from previous page.

I have read this release and understand the terms used in it and their legal significance. This release is freely and voluntarily given with the understanding that rights to legal recourse against the Chancellor's Office and respective college/district are knowingly given up in return for allowing my participation in the travel/meeting activity described above.

Member's Printed Name:	College Name:
Member's Signature:	Date:
Required if Participant is under 18 years of age: The Parent/Guardian of a member of the Student Senate Board under the age of 18 has read this document and understands that this Waiver of Liability and Hold Harmless Agreement includes a waiver of the right to make all claims as set forth above and is intended to be legally binding. By signing below, the Parent/Guardian agrees to this Waiver of Liability and Hold Harmless Agreement.	
Parent/Guardian's Printed Name:	
Parent/Guardian's Signature:	
Date:	